

|  
SLP(C)... 8352-8368 OF 2003

ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
(CC 8352-8368/2003)

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2002 in CWP 31400-403,  
31405-408, 31410-412, 31414-416, 31419/93, 40257/92 & 14387/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDWARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 06/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. N.N. Goswamy, SrAdv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
for Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition  
s.

In the meanwhile, the payment of interest shall remain stayed.

Tag with C.As arising out of S.L.P.(C) Nos. 1242-50 of 2000.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master