

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).127-131/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in CR No. 89/2004 & C
R No. 90/2004 & CR No.

91/2004 & CR No. 92/2004 & CR No. 173/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT

ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15445-15450 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and correcting the cause
title and

office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, ASG,

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Rajni C.S., Adv.

Ms. Tehreen Jahan, A dv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Agg

arwal)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter