

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).127-131/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and

office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15445-15450 of 2005

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and correcting the cause title

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitt

ed that the petitioner is not

intending to file any rejoinder.

The petitioner has filed an application praying for bringing on record the legal

heirs of the deceased respondent no. 1 in

:2:

SLP(C) No. 129 of 2005 and respondent nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 131 of 2005. The petitioner has also

filed another application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application.

Place the above applications before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers.

KUMAR )

(B. SUDHEENDRA

REGISTRAR

ns