

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.11, 12 and 13 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).127-31/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in CR No. 89/2004 & CR No. 90/2004 & CR No. 91/2004 & CR No. 92/2004 & CR No. 173/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA.No.11 (appln.for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respdt. No.1 in SLP.129/05 and deceased respondent Nos.2 & 3 in SLP.131/05

IA.No.12: (Appln.for c/delay in filing substitution)

IA.No.13 (appln.for setting aside abatement)

(With office report dt.6.6.2006)

Date: 01/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Application for setting aside the abatement is allowed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Veera Verm

Court Master

Court Maste