



Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master